The Bidder shall furnish Tender Application Fee (non-refundable) an amounting to Rs. 500/- 
+ 18% GST (Non-Refundable) by using online payment portal (http://thsti.res.in/notification 
tender.php). The approved modes of payments are Net Banking, Debit Card, Credit Card and 
UPI. 

b. The Bidder shall furnish Bid Security of Rs. 16,050/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Fifty only) 
in the form of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). The EMD shall be paid online by using 
online payment portal (http://thsti.res.in/notification/tender.php). The approved modes of 
payments are Net Banking, Debit Card, Credit Card and UPI. The bidder shall also furnish the